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AGENCY
Year-End Prison Population
Year-End Numerical Percent

Year Population Change Change
1984 14,658 150 1.0
1985 17,744 3,086 21.1
1986 20,739 2,995 16.9
1987 23,977 3,238 15.6
1988 27,720 3,743 15.6
1989 31,834 4,114 14.8
1990 34,209 2,375 7.5
1991 36,293 2,084 6.1
1992 38,628 2,335 6.4
1993 38,942 314 0.8
1994 40,501 1,559 4.0
1995 41,112 611 1.5
1996 42,349 1,237 3.0
1997 44,771 2,422 5.7
1998 45,879 1,108 2.5
1999 46,617 738 1.6
2000 47,718 1,101 2.4
2001 48,849 1,131 2.4
2002 50,591 1,742 3.6
2003 49,357 (1,234) (2.4)
2004 48,831 (526) (1.1)
2005 49,493 662 1.4
2006 51,515 2,022 4.1
2007 50,233 (1,282) (2.5)
2008 48,713 (1,520) (3.0)
2009 45,478 (3,235) (6.6)
2010 44,113 (1,365) (3.0)
2011 42,904 (1,209) (2.7)
2012 43,594 690 1.6
2013 43,704 110 0.3
2014 43,359 (345) (0.8)
2015 42,628 (731) (1.7)
2016 41,122 (1,506) (3.5)
2017 39,666 (1,456) (3.5)
2018 38,761 (905) (2.3)
2019 38,053 (708) (1.8)
2020 33,617 (4,436) (11.7)
2021 32,186 (1,431) (4.3)
2022 32,374 188 0.6

Source: Summary of Michigan Department of Corrections Statistical Reports; Client Census Reports
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